Shelly Kay Chase, individually 
and as a possible heir of 
Ronnie L. Chase, Deceased 
1500 Deer Park Rd Apt. 1103 
Decatur, TX 76234 

Heidi Lurae Taylor, individually 
and as a possible heir of 
Ronnie L. Chase, Deceased 
7005 Thunder Rd 
Amarillo, TX 79119 

Tract 6: Lot One Hundred Six (106), 
Country Club North Section, of 
Sherwood Shores IX, City of 
Howardwick, Donley County, 
Texas. R7772 

R7772                                    $1,841.00 $1,131.97 Unknown Heirs of Bois M. 
Smith, Deceased 

Jennie E. Ellison, individually 
and as a possible heir of Bois

[...]

Roach, individually 
and as a possible heir of Bois 
M. Smith, Deceased 
1045 Folkestone Rd Apt. A 
Columbus, OH 43220 

Stafford M. Roach II, 
individually and as a possible 
heir of Bois M. Smith, 
Deceased 
1600 Opry Way 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

Tract 7: Lot One Hundred Fourteen 
(114), Country Club North 
Section, of Sherwood Shores IX, 
City of Howardwick, Donley 
County, Texas. R7778 

R7778                                    $800.00 $1,184.48 Joni Michell Killingsworth A/K/A 
Michell Lehman 
12824 Orion Ct. 
Willis, TX 77318 

Tract 8: Lot One Hundred Forty-eight 
(148), Country Club North 
Section, of Sherwood Shores IX, 
City of Howardwick, Donley 
County, Texas. R7801 

R7801                                    $1,113.00 $1,647.90 Larry Shayne Powell 
2312 N. FM 1729 
Lubbock, TX 79403 

Tract 9: Lot One Hundred Ninety-six 
(196), Country Club North 
Section, of Sherwood Shores IX, 
City of Howardwick, Donley 
County, Texas. R7839 

R7839                                    $1,050.00 $357.05 Unknown Heirs of David 
Crawford, Deceased 

Sally S. Crawford, individually 
and as a possible heir of David 
Crawford, Deceased 
6805 Nick St.  
Amarillo, TX 79119 

Tract 
10: 

Lot One Hundred Ninety-five 
(195), Country Club North 
Section, of Sherwood Shores IX, 
City of Howardwick, Donley 
County, Texas. R7838 

R7838                                    $1,050.00 $1,135.73 Unknown Heirs of L. Boyd 
Strickland, Deceased 

Sandy K. Strickland, 
individually and as a possible

[...]

individually and as a possible 
heir of L. Boyd Strickland, 
Deceased 
6500 NW Altus St. 
Bentonville, AR 72713 

Brandon B. Strickland, 
individually and as a possible 
heir of L. Boyd Strickland, 
Deceased 
6500 NW Altus St. 
Bentonville, AR 72713 

Tract 
11: 

Lot One Hundred Sixty-Nine 
(169), Country Club North 
Section, of Sherwood Shores IX, 
City of Howardwick, Donley 
County, Texas. R7822 

R7822                                    $966.00 $963.99 Unknown Heirs of Lula V. 
Beckman, Deceased 

Gary T. Myers. individually and 
as a possible heir of Lula V.

[...]

Myers, individually and 
as a possible heir of Lula V. 
Beckman, Deceased 
602 White Jasmine Trl. 
Houston, TX 77079 

Gene W. Myers, individually 
and as a possible heir of Lula 
V. Beckman, Deceased 
4953 Valentia St. 
Denver, CO 80238 

Tract 
12: 

Lot One Hundred Ninety-seven 
(197), Country Club North 
Section, of Sherwood Shores IX, 
City of Howardwick, Donley 
County, Texas. R7840 

R7840                                    $1,050.00 $499.60 Unknown Heirs of Fred G. 
Dendy, Deceased 

Linda C. Osborn A/K/A Linda 
Dendy, individually and as a